

DATE: 1 May, 2017

PCN #: 2272

PCN Title: End of Life (EOL) for Select Automotive Parts Due to Closure of Diodes FabTech (KFAB) Facility

Dear Customer:

This is an announcement of termination of select Automotive products that are currently being offered by Diodes Incorporated due to the closure of the Diodes FabTech facility. The devices listed below will no longer be available from Diodes beginning immediately.

We request that you acknowledge receipt of this notification within 30 days. Please contact your local Diodes sales representative to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Previously agreed upon customer specific change process requirements or device specific requirements will be addressed separately.

For questions or clarification regarding this letter, please contact your local Diodes sales representative.

Sincerely,

Diodes Incorporated PCN Team



## PRODUCT CHANGE NOTICE

## PCN-2272 REV 00

Notification Date:	Implementation D	ate:	Product Family:	Change Type:	PCN #:
1 May, 2017	Immediately		Discrete - Automotive	EOL	2272
TITLE					
End of Life (EOL) for Select Automotive Parts Due to Closure of Diodes FabTech (KFAB) Facility					
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE					
Products listed in Table 1 will no longer be available from Diodes Incorporated starting immediately due to the closure of the Diodes FabTech facility as announced by Diodes, Incorporated on 14 February 2017. See link to announcement below. We will continue to ship parts built with KFab material until the existing inventory is depleted. For available inventory of specific devices, please contact your local Diodes sales person. http://investor.diodes.com/news-releases/news-release-details/diodes-incorporated-reports-fourth-quarter-and-fiscal-2016 Please contact your local Diodes representatives for any questions or additional information. IMPACT					
Automotive Parts Being EOL'd Due to FabTech (KFAB) Closure					
PRODUCTS AFFECTED					
BAV99HDWQ-7 BZT52C2V4SQ-7-F DESD1P0RFWQ-7					
WEB LINKS					
Manufacturer's Noti	ce: <u>ht</u>	tp://ww	vw.diodes.com/pcns		
For More Informatio	n Contact: ht	tp://ww	w.diodes.com/contacts.htm		
Data Sheet:	ht	tp://ww	vw.diodes.com/catalog		
DISCLAIMER					
Unless a Diodes Incorporated Sales representative is contacted in writing within 30 days of the posting of this notice, all changes described in this announcement are considered approved.					